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Economy of the IADS 

Income 

Membership fee 
Grants (FDI) 
Per Cap fee 
Supp members 
Application form 
Other 
Bank 
Sum 

Expenses 

Executive 
and Cent. Off, 
Bank 
Post and print 
Other 
Sum 

Budget 80/81 
Income 

I. Membership fee 
II. Per Cap fee 
Ill. Supp. members 

,, Application 
_ i3ank 
Sum 

Ad. I 

74/75 

22538 
2890.26 

447.85 

69.07 

25945.57 

14736.80 

78.17 
284.70 
307.75 

15589.22 

76/77 

5180 

450 
120 
725 
140 

3203.70 
9819.55 

4934.90 

922.50 

5862.80 

15080 
2500 

60 
120+ 
500+ 

12075.77 
30335.77 
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77178 78/79 

6697.51 
1015 
1360.50 
741.15 
505 

3956.75 3186.85 
14275.91 

11053.67 

35.39 

11089.06 

Expenses 

VI. Executive 

VII. Bank 
(per 2/7/80) 
Sum 
VIII. Assets. 

79/80 

9840.95 

439.95 

465 

8215.45 
19172.15 

5978.14 
756.23 

28.31 
334.70 

7097.38 

3030.40 
2238.01 

13000+ 

30+ 

18298.41 
12128.36 

Membership fee is the sum of outstanding membership fees, which are in some 
cases two years in arrears. See following survey. 
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Country 

Poland 
W. Germany 
Italy 
UK 
Utrecht 
Geneva 
Zurich 
Bern 
Basel 
Ireland 
Malta 
Greece 
Sweden 
Oslo 
Finland 
Denmark 
Israel 
Alexandria 
Sudan 
Nigeria 
Kenya 
Ghana 
Al Azhar 
Korea 
Iowa/USA 
Canada 
Case West 
Puerto Rico 
Valparaiso 
Sum 
Total sum 

Fee 76/77 

475 
1550 

475 
625 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
475 
250 
475 
475 
250 
475 
250 
475 
250 
250 
250 
475 
250 
625 
paid 
250 
250 

paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
275 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
not memb. 
paid 
not memb. 
not memb. 
not memb. 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
not memb, 

77/78 

paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
275 
275 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
paid 
not memb. 
not memb. 
not memb. 
paid 
paid 
paid 
paid 
not memb. 
not memb. 

78/79 79/80 

not memb. paid 
paid paid 
paid paid 
paid paid 
paid paid 
paid 275 
paid 275 
275 275 
paid 275 
275 275 

80/81 

475 
470 
475 
625 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
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275 275 
275 not memb. 
paid paid 

not memb. 
not memb. 
475 

not memb. paid 250 
paid paid 475 
paid paid 475 
paid paid 250 
paid paid 475 
paid paid 250 
paid paid 475 
paid 275 250 
paid 275 250 
not memb. 275 250 
paid paid 475 
paid paid 250 
paid 687.5 625 
paid 250 
275 275 250 
not memb. 275 250 
825 3437.5 9520 

sFr. 13782.5 

Add Korea memb. fee 79/80 paid cash US Dollars 330.- approx. sFr. 500.-. 
Add Denmark and Case Western fee for 78/79 522. 50 + 275 = 797 .50. 
Total memb. fee sFr. 15080.-. 

As you can see some countries are 
expelled as they have not paid their 
membership fees for 3 years. Following 
countries and schools are in danger of 
beeing expelled if they have not paid 
their fees by the first day of next con
gress: Bern, Ireland and Puerto Rico. 
This is according to IA0S regulations 
chapter 7 section 20, page 20. para-

graph II. According to recommandations 
of the Exec. comm of 79/80 and of 80/81 
any school country which have not paid 
the fees for two consecutive years shall 
not have any voting rights at the general 
assembly. Following countries are 
endangering their voting rights at next 
years general assembly in Egypt: 
Geneva, Zurich, Bern, Basel, Kenya, 
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Ghana, Al Azhar, Canada, Puerto Rico 
and Valparaiso. If your student organ·Iza
tion has recently paid the membership 
fee and the notice has not reached us 
yet, please disregard this warning. 

Ad. II 
According to IADS regulations chapter 7 
section IC each congress participant pay 
sFr. 20 to the association. The per capi· 
talion lee last year in Freiburg was 
439.95. This year per cap fee from 
Utrecht is about 2500 sFr. 

Ad. Ill 
For 20 sFr. you can become a support
ing member ii your school or national 
student organization are not member of 
IADS. A supporting member will be put 
on the mail'1ng list for the /ADS publica
tions and he would be eligible to partici
pate in the different events and activities 
provided-mainly exchanges and con
gresses. 
Last year there were only 9 supporting 
members, but we hope more people will 
contribute to make the organizar1on 
economically sound. Per 5 sept there 
are 3 new supporting members, and a 
figure of 9 members (180 sFr.) is posted 
on the budget. 

Ad. IV 
Each country or school must use the 
IADS exchange application form if they 
are to organize student exchanges 
through the IADS program. Each appli· 
cation form costs 5 sFr. The income 
from application forms the last years 
have been approximately 500 sFr. 

Ad. V 
The balance sum mentioned by the later 
treasurer is sFr. 12075.77 this is per 
217/80. 

The total income of the IADS 80/81 is 
calculated to be 30335.77 sFr. The fig
ures marked by a + might be higher at 
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the final financial rapport at the next 
IADS general assembly. 

Ad. VI 
Reimbursment for the executive is the 
largest expense post of the IADS. So far 
J have reimbursed past executive mem
bers of 78/79 sFr. 2238.01 and of 79/80 
sFr. 3030.40. In approximate figure of 
reimbursement for the executive of 80/ 
81 is calculated to be approximately 
13000 sFr. The post of the executive 
Committee is honorary but necessary 
expenses incurred in the frame of work 
for the association shall be reimbursed 
by the associa1"1on on submission of 
official receipts. The association shall 
finance one delegate to the FDI con
gress. This delegate, preferably an offi
cer of the association, shall be that 
officer (preferably) who resides the clo
sest to the hosting country. The expen
ses incurred by the officer should fall 
within the following framework: 
1. Postage and stationary; 
2. Telephone calls; 
3. Travel to and from all official business 
meetings using "Student Rate" travel, or 
any other reduced rates applicable; 
4. Any essential overnight accommoda
tion, e. g. due to length of visit or travel 
distance. 
5. 50 % of congress fee should be reim
bursed by the CoCo; the other 50 % 
being paid for by the officer. 
6. Any other expenses approved by the 
general assembly. 
The expenses of the Central Office fall 
within this framework. It must be men
tioned that during the past years many 
expenses have been paid personally by 
the officers, Also many receipts are lost, 
so an approximate figure of the officers 
personal expenses not reimbursed is 
about 5000 sFr. 

Ad. VII 
As the interest in Swiss banks is very 
low, and there are relatively many trans-
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actions the total sum of our business 
transactions with our bank is 30 sFr. in 
favour of the bank. 

1 US Dollar 
1 GB Pound 

100 German Mark 
1 oo Dutch Florin 
100 Swedish Kroner 
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Swiss Francs 
1.6 
3.6 

91. 
84. 
39. 

Total expenses of the IADS 80/81 is 
calculated to be sFr. 18298.41. The 
expenses of the executive might 
become higher as the midyear executive 
meetings place is not decided on. yet. 
If these figures are relatively accurate, 
the assets of the IADS by the end of june 
81 will be 12128.36 sFr. 

Any inquires on finance and member
ship fees can be sent to the IADS 
treasurer. I'd be happy to answer any 
questions concerning the IADS 
economy. 

As you probably not know the change of 
sFr. here are some rates. 

Dear Friends, 

Asbj0rn Jokstad 
IADS treasurer 

A few words about myself as the new treasurer in 
IADS. 
I've been involved with the IADS since 1974, when I 
was elected as exchange officer at the Dental 
Faculty of University of Oslo. Since then, I have 
participated at 3 summer congresses, and at the two 
IADS summer sch O{) Is. I've worked as a treasurer in 
the Oslo Dental students organization and in the 
stud. org. newspaper "Tidens Tat"'ln" for 3 years. I 
think I can manage as treasurer of IADS and 
hopefully improve our economy. 
My hope is that during this year many new contacts 
will be made, and that I will also hear from some of 
you. 

Yours 
Asbjorn Jokstad 
!ADS-treasurer 
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