Economy of the IADS

Income	74/75	76/77	77/78	78/79	79/80
Membership fee	22538	5180	6697.51		9840.95
Grants (FDI)	2890.26		1015		
Per Cap fee	447.85	450	1360.50		439.95
Supp members		120	741.15		
Application form		725	505		465
Other	69.07	140			
Bank		3203.70	3956.75	3186.85	8215.45
Sum	25945.57	9819.55	14275.91		19172.15

Expenses					
Executive and Cent. Off.	14736.80	4934.90	11053.67	5978.14 756.23	
Bank Post and print	78.17 284.70	922.50	35.39	28.31 334.70	
Other Sum	307.75 15589.22	5862.80	11089.06	7097.38	

Budget 80/81 Income		Expenses	
Membership fee Region	15080 2500 60 120+	VI. Executive	3030.40 2238.01 13000+
Application Bank	500 + 12075.77	VII. Bank (per 2/7/80)	30+
Sum	30335.77	Sum VIII. Assets.	18298.41 12128.36

Ad.

Membership fee is the sum of outstanding membership fees, which are in some cases two years in arrears. See following survey.

Country	Fee	76/77	77/78	78/79	79/80	80/81
Poland	475	paid	paid	not memb.	paid	475
W. Germany	1550	paid	paid	paid	paid	470
Italy	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
UK	625	paid	paid	paid	paid	625
Utrecht	250	not memb.	not memb.	paid	paid	250
Geneva	250	paid	paid	paid	275	250
Zurich	250	paid	paid	paid	275	250
Bern	250	paid	paid	275	275	250
Basel	250	paid	paid	paid	275	250
Ireland	250	paid	paid	275	275	250
Malta	250	paid	275	275	275	not memb.
Greece	250	275	275	275	not memb.	not memb.
Sweden	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
Oslo	250	not memb.	not memb.	not memb.	paid	250
Finland	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
Denmark	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
Israel	250	paid	paid	paid	paid	250
Alexandria	475	not memb.	paid	paid	paid	475
Sudan	250	not memb.	not memb.	paid	paid	250
Nigeria	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
Kenya	250	not memb.	not memb.	paid	275	250
Ghana	250	not memb.	not memb.	paid	275	250
Al Azhar	250	not memb.	not memb.	not memb.	275	250
Korea	475	paid	paid	paid	paid	475
lowa/USA	250	not memb.	paid	paid	paid	250
Canada	625	paid	paid	paid	687.5	625
Case West	paid	paid	paid	paid	250	
Puerto Rico	250	not memb.	not memb.	275	275	250
Valparaiso	250	not memb.	not memb.	not memb.	275	250
Sum				825	3437.5	9520
Total sum						3782.5

Add Korea memb. fee 79/80 paid cash US Dollars 330.— approx. sFr. 500.—. Add Denmark and Case Western fee for 78/79 522.50 + 275 = 797.50. Total memb. fee sFr. 15080.—.

As you can see some countries are expelled as they have not paid their membership fees for 3 years. Following countries and schools are in danger of beeing expelled if they have not paid their fees by the first day of next congress: Bern, Ireland and Puerto Rico. This is according to IADS regulations chapter 7 section 2D, page 20, para-

graph II. According to recommandations of the Exec. comm of 79/80 and of 80/81 any school country which have not paid the fees for two consecutive years shall not have any voting rights at the general assembly. Following countries are endangering their voting rights at next years general assembly in Egypt: Geneva, Zurich, Bern, Basel, Kenya,

Ghana, Al Azhar, Canada, Puerto Rico and Valparaiso. If your student organization has recently paid the membership fee and the notice has not reached us yet, please disregard this warning.

Ad. II

According to IADS regulations chapter 7 section IC each congress participant pay sFr. 20 to the association. The per capitation fee last year in Freiburg was 439.95. This year per cap fee from Utrecht is about 2500 sFr.

Ad. III

For 20 sFr. you can become a supporting member if your school or national student organization are not member of IADS. A supporting member will be put on the mailing list for the IADS publications and he would be eligible to participate in the different events and activities provided-mainly exchanges and congresses.

Last year there were only 9 supporting members, but we hope more people will contribute to make the organization economically sound. Per 5 sept there are 3 new supporting members, and a figure of 9 members (180 sFr.) is posted on the budget.

Ad. IV

Each country or school must use the IADS exchange application form if they are to organize student exchanges through the IADS program. Each application form costs 5 sFr. The income from application forms the last years have been approximately 500 sFr.

Ad. V

The balance sum mentioned by the later treasurer is sFr. 12075.77 this is per 2/7/80.

The total income of the IADS 80/81 is calculated to be 30335.77 sFr. The figures marked by a + might be higher at

the final financial rapport at the next IADS general assembly.

Ad. VI

Reimbursment for the executive is the largest expense post of the IADS. So far I have reimbursed past executive members of 78/79 sFr. 2238.01 and of 79/80 sFr. 3030.40. In approximate figure of reimbursement for the executive of 80/ 81 is calculated to be approximately 13000 sFr. The post of the executive Committee is honorary but necessary expenses incurred in the frame of work for the association shall be reimbursed by the association on submission of official receipts. The association shall finance one delegate to the FDI congress. This delegate, preferably an officer of the association, shall be that officer (preferably) who resides the closest to the hosting country. The expenses incurred by the officer should fall within the following framework:

- Postage and stationary;
- Telephone calls;
- 3. Travel to and from all official business meetings using "Student Rate" travel, or any other reduced rates applicable;
- Any essential overnight accommodation, e. g. due to length of visit or travel distance.
- 5. 50 % of congress fee should be reimbursed by the CoCo; the other 50 % being paid for by the officer.
- Any other expenses approved by the general assembly.

The expenses of the Central Office fall within this framework. It must be mentioned that during the past years many expenses have been paid personally by the officers. Also many receipts are lost, so an approximate figure of the officers personal expenses not reimbursed is about 5000 sFr.

Ad. VII

As the interest in Swiss banks is very low, and there are relatively many trans-

actions the total sum of our business transactions with our bank is 30 sFr. in favour of the bank.

Total expenses of the IADS 80/81 is calculated to be sFr. 18298.41. The expenses of the executive might become higher as the midyear executive meetings place is not decided on, yet. If these figures are relatively accurate, the assets of the IADS by the end of june 81 will be 12128.36 sFr.

As you probably not know the change of sFr. here are some rates.

	Swiss Franc
1 US Dollar	1.6
1 GB Pound	3.6
100 German Mark	91.
100 Dutch Florin	84.
100 Swedish Kroner	39.

Any inquires on finance and membership fees can be sent to the IADS treasurer. I'd be happy to answer any questions concerning the IADS economy.

Asbjørn Jokstad IADS treasurer

Dear Friends.

A few words about myself as the new treasurer in IADS

I've been involved with the IADS since 1974, when I was elected as exchange officer at the Dental Faculty of University of Oslo. Since then, I have participated at 3 summer congresses, and at the two IADS summer schools. I've worked as a treasurer in the Oslo Dental students organization and in the stud. org. newspaper "Tidens Tann" for 3 years. I think I can manage as treasurer of IADS and hopefully improve our economy.

My hope is that during this year many new contacts will be made, and that I will also hear from some of you.

Yours Asbjørn Jokstad IADS-treasurer

